2121 EBCO Drive, Suite 1  •  Erie, PA 16506 USA  •  Ph: (814) 833-4904  •  Fax: (814) 833-2612  •  E-mail: hq@butech-valve.com
All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Dimensions in parentheses are millimeters (mm)
Page HP-2 H
P-
09
ORDERING INFORMATION & REPLACEMENT PARTS
Replacement Parts
BuTech offers replacement parts in a variety of packages so you can purchase just the parts you need.
Replacement Stem Kit contains just the stem
Replacement Packing Kit contains all soft packing rings
Repair Kits contain stem, stem sleeve, stem nuts and washers, packings and packing washers (replacement seat where applicable)
*Complete catalog number by adding the following:
V or R for stem type
Suffix for special packing materials (see page HP-3)
(ex. -GR for Grafoil packings)
Suffix for special materials
(ex. -HC for Hastelloy)
-LT or -HT for cryogenic or high-temperature service
-WAO for a valve fitted with an actuator
Repair Kits Replacement Replacement Replacement
Valve Series All others Replaceable Seat Stem Packings Valve Body
30UV4 RK-30UV4* RK-30UV46* 30S4* 30PK4* 30UV4+
30UV6 RK-30UV6* RK-30UV66* 30S6* 30PK6* 30UV6+
30UV9 RK-30UV9* RK-30UV96* 30S9* 30PK9* 30UV9+
30V16 RK-30V16* RK-30V166* 30S16* 30PK16* 30V16+
40UV9 RK-40UV* RK-40UV96* 40S9* 40PK9* 40UV9+
60UV4 RK-60UV4* RK-60UV46* 60S4* 60PK4* 60UV4+
60UV6 RK-60UV6* RK-60UV66* 60S6* 60PK6* 60UV6+
60UV9 RK-60UV9* RK-60UV96* 60S9* 60PK9* 60UV9+